

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20833-20835/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 9.12.2009 in CWJC 2292/2007, 3511/2007 and 4224/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

BASANT KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deleting the names of pro forma respondents are allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7555 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master