

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7555/2010

NAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20833-20835 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30317 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30318 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8865-8866 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,adv.
Mr.Abhayprakash Sahay,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal
Mr. Kameshwar Singh,adv.
Mr.Saurabh Kr.Tuteja,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms.Ramita Guha,adv.
Mr.A.K.Aggarwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....2

ITEM NO.43

-2-

In SLP(C) No.7555/10 and connected cases await return of notice of Respondent No.11 and also await report of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for legal aid to Respondent No.12. It is seen that notice was issued to respondent No.11 much earlier. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps by registered post acknowledgment due within four weeks as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice of Respondent No.11.

In SLP(C) No.10876/10 await return of notice of respondent Nos. 9 & 10. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps by registered post acknowledgment due within four weeks. If notice is issued,

await return of notice. It is submitted that the unserved respondents are petitioner in the connected case and appears through counsel. Ld. Counsel seeks service of notice through the counsel also. Granted.

In SLP(C) No.30317-30318/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks as a last chance for remitting the process fee and spare copy. Await return of notice.

It is submitted by the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks. File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 24.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB