

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7555/2010

NAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20833-20835 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30317 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30318 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8865-8866 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Abrar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Kameshwar Singh

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das Parkayastha, Adv.

..2/-

Item No.49

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.7555 and 8865-8866/2010 respondent No 12
has filed Vakalatnma. Granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit. Respondent No.11 is still awaited. Ld.
counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against
respondent No.11 inspite of last opportunity granted.
Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution of
respondent No.11.
In SLP(C)No.10876/2010 respondent Nos. 9 and 10 are

still awaited. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that respondent Nos. 9 and 10 are proforma respondent and are the petitioners in some of the connected cases. If that be so, counsel for the petitioner directed to serve notice on the counsel who is appearing for respondent Nos. 9 and 10 in the connected cases and file proof within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.30317/2010 and connected cases counsel for the petitioner was directed to remit process fee within two weeks as a last chance. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps even now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution of unserved respondents.

List the matters on 28.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar