

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8865-8866/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in CWJC No.2133/2007
and CWJC 2316 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANIL KUMAR SINHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv. for
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpi Shah, Adv.

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, the name of respondent No. 9 be deleted from
the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioners.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master