

S U P R E M E
C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30317/2010

MOTIUR RAHMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
With SLP(C)No.30318/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Shilpi Shah,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.30317/20110 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.30318/2010 notice addressed to respondent 5 has been returned. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps in correct address.

In both the cases it is submitted by the standing counsel for the State of Bihar that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the respective petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the the standing counsel for the State of Bihar and file proof. Counsel for the State of Bihar shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

The remaining respondents may also file their counter affidavit, if any, if not filed.

List the matters on 11.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar