

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7555/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in CWJC No.16109/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20833-20835 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30317 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30318 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8865-8866 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgharia, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekharm Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 20th March, 2013 (non miscellaneous day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master