

\
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7555/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in CWJC No. 16109/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20833-20835 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30317 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30318 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8865-8866 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C)7555/2010 & Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)8865-8866/2010 Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C)30317/2010 Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)30318/2010 Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

SLP(C)20833-35/2010 Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Suchita Pokharna, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

SLP(C)10876/2010 Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SLP(C)8866/2010 Mr. Ambreesh Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 30317 of 2010 and SLP(C) No. 30318 of 2010 started his arguments at 11.25 a.m. and concluded at 11.50 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Amarendra Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 7555 of 2010 and SLP(C) Nos. 8865-8866 of 2010 made his submissions upto 12.20 p.m. Then Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar made his submissions upto 12.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Lakhina)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master